
2024-2025 FEE SCHEDULE 

MOUNT HOREB AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

ACTUAL ACTUAL APPROVED 

  2022-2023  2023-2024  2024-2025   

ATHLETIC TICKETS & ATHLETIC PASSES 

Students (K-12) All Regular Events 5.00 5.00 5.00 

Adults 5.00 5.00 5.00 

District Employees Free Free Free 

Senior Citizens-62 Yrs./Older Free Free Free 

K-8 Annual Athletic Pass 25.00 25.00 25.00 

Adult Athletic Pass - 10-punch pass 30.00 40.00 40.00 

Adult Athletic Pass - All Year 50.00 50.00 50.00 

BAND UNIFORM CLEANING FEE    

9-12 20.00  20.00  20.00  

BUS FEE    

6-12 Students Living 2 Miles or Under 200.00  per family  200.00  per family  200.00  per family  

CHOIR ROBE CLEANING FEE    

9-12 15.00  15.00  0  

INSTRUMENT RENT    

9th thru 12th Grade 50.00 50.00 50.00 

K thru 8th Grade/Beginners 50.00 50.00 50.00 

K thru 8th Grade/Second Year 50.00 50.00 50.00 

MILEAGE RATE .56 .56 As determined 

   at Annual Meeting 

RECESS MILK    

Daily Rate - Students .40 .40 
 

.45 

Daily Rate - Adults .40 .40 .45 

SCHOOL LUNCH    

Daily:    

K-5 2.55 2.65 2.75 

6-8 2.65 2.75 2.85 

9-12 2.75 2.85 2.95 

6-8 Extra Entrée 2.00 2.10 2.20 

9-12 Extra Entrée 2.00 2.10 2.20 

Reduced .40 .40 .40 

Adults 3.50 4.35 4.50 

K-5 Breakfast 1.40 1.50 1.65 

6-8 Breakfast 1.60 1.70 1.85 

9-12 Breakfast 1.60 1.70 1.85 

Adult Breakfast 2.25 2.60 2.85 

STUDENT FEES    

K-8 Student Registration Fee 30.00  30.00  30.00  

9-12 Student Registration Fee 55.00  55.00  55.00  

4K Field Trip/Special Event Fee 10.00  10.00  10.00   

K-2 Field Trip/Special Event Fee 20.00  20.00  20.00   

3-5 Field Trip/Special Event Fee 25.00  25.00  25.00  

4-5 Assignment Notebook 3.00  5.50  3.00  

6-12 Chromebook Insurance – per user/device           25.00   25.00  

6 Student Lock/Assignment Notebook 5.00  9.00  9.00   

7-8 Assignment Notebook (Optional) 3.00  3.00  3.00  

6-8 Yearbook (Optional) 20.00  25.00  25.00  
6-8 Athletic Fee 25.00 each sport 

(held)ZZZZZ 

30.00 each sport  30.00 each sport  
9-12 Yearbook (Optional) 45.00  60.00  60.00  
9-12 Athletic Fee 75.00 each sport 80.00 each sport 80.00 each sport 
9-12 Student Lock 5.00  6.00  6.00  

9-12 Student Parking 40.00  40.00  40.00  

 


